This Document can be made available in alternative formats upon request

1.1

State of Minnesota

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES H. F. No. 2535

NINETIETH SESSION

Authored by Johnson, S., and Moran The bill was read for the first time and referred to the Committee on Public Safety and Security Policy and Finance 03/27/2017

1.2 1.3	relating to public safety; appropriating money for a grant to St. Paul to develop patrol stewards.
1.4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.5	Section 1. ST. PAUL; CITIZEN PATROL GROUPS.
1.6	\$38,000 in fiscal year 2018 and \$38,000 in fiscal year 2019 are appropriated from the
1.7	general fund to the commissioner of public safety for a grant to St. Paul. The grant shall be
1.8	used for the St. Paul Parks and Recreation Department to work with the St. Paul Police
1.9	Department to develop patrol stewards from communities of color in concentrated areas of
1.10	poverty in St. Paul.

A bill for an act

Section 1. 1